ATTACHMENT C

PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION.
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Department of Public Works, Attn: Todd Curtis

123 E. Anapamu Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER’S USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

(Please fill in document title(s) on this line)

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION
(Additional recording fee applies)
SBR2005



NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Notice is hereby given that the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, as
owner of the public work hereinafter described did on the 11% day of September
2018, enter into a contract with Raminha Construction, Inc., 6805 Sycamore Road.
Atascadero, CA 93422, for the work of the Construction of the Storm Drain
Improvements Project at 4430 Calle Real in the unincorporated area of the

County of Santa Barbara, Project No. 828369.

Pursuant to the laws of this State as provided in said Contract said Contractor
filed with the County good and sufficient Contractor’s Bonds executed by the

following Surety:

Performance Bond (100% Contract Price)
The Guarantee Company of North America USA - $478,715.00

Payment Bond — Public Works (100% Contract Price)
The Guarantee Company of North America USA - $478,715.00

That on the 6™ day of December 2018, the work called for by said Contract was

completed by said Contractor

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

/ Séoﬁ MéGolpin, Director of Public Works




Storm Drain Improvements Project

Santa Barbara County Project No. 828369

I, SCOTT D. McGOLPIN, hereby verify that | am Director of Public Works of the County of Santa
Barbara, State of California, that | am authorized to act as the County’s agent in the matter of
making this verification and of presenting this Notice of Completion for recording in the Official
Records of the County, that | have read the foregoing Notice of Completion and know the
contents thereof, that the contents are true of my own knowledge except as to those matters
which are therein stated on information and belief, and as to such matters | believe them to be.

| certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

T

n, Director of Public Works






